KEY DATES: JANUARY

January 17, 2022: Monthly
Competition #5

January 24, 2022:
Joe Edelman: "The Art Of
Seeing"

KEY DATES: FEBRUARY

February 7, 2022: Gerri
Jones "Tabletop
Photography"

February 17, 2022:

David T. Chapman "Storm
Chaser - Superstorms Of
Ontario"

February 28, 2022:
Monthly Competition #6

The st Of Seeing

What you will learn:

e Why is it so hard to “see” all the details in
real time? We will look at the science
behind why humans struggle with
details.

* How to take great photographs without
paying attention to RULES.

e The importance of FAILURE to improving
as a photographer.

e Joe's TOP 18 TIPS for improving your
ability to “SEE”".

e .. and much more!


http://www.niagarafallscameraclub.org/

Susan Dayboll
Kelly Herbert
Molly Clarkson

Linette Mori

Michael Todd

Paula Chiasson
Richard Grant
Virginia MacDonald
Ruth Wanless

Terry Rotella

Michelle Stranges
Dave Robinson
Ron Wing

Linda Casement

Ron Planche
Joni Carpenter
Curtis Capuano

Doug Banas

Scott Simons
Karen Fulham
Larry Mathewson
Ela Masse

Chris Empey
Virginia Stranaghan
Pearl Bacso

Nora Mathewson
Donna Brok

Laura Cardwell

» 00 00 00

N B P 00 O

[¢¥)

W A o O ©

2NN 0 @

128
124

1n7
106
61

127

127

126

123

121

121

120
120

96
926
63
63
22

142

131

121

18

n7

N3
97

9
66
44


http://www.niagarafallscameraclub.org/

Susan Dayboll
Kelly Herbert

Michael Todd

Ron Wing
Michelle Stranges
Paula Chiasson
Richard Grant

Molly Clarkson

Scott Simons
Virginia MacDonald
Dave Robinson

Ela Masse
Linda Casement

Ruth Wanless

Chris Empey
Virginia Stranaghan
Nora Mathewson

Larry Mathewson

Ron Planche
Laura Cardwell

i)

— O 0O 00 00 00

N

W N NN o1 O 0 00

or H H 1w

123
62
59

125
120
15
105

40

132
129
128

123
97

61

122
120
116

15
81
12


http://www.niagarafallscameraclub.org/

Arpana Raturi

Hello Everyone,
| came to Niagara Falls in 2010 and fell in love with the
city instantly. Not only with The Falls but also the
Trees, the Lakes, the Trails and the people. | had my
hands full with 2 little kids and 4 pets so never really
got a chance to explore and see the beauty. Now, | am
looking forward to learning more, capturing the

beauty and pursuing my passion.


http://www.niagarafallscameraclub.org/

