

KEY DATES: JANUARY

January 17, 2022: Monthly Competition #5

January 24, 2022: Joe Edelman: "The Art Of Seeing"

KEY DATES: FEBRUARY

February 7, 2022: Gerri Jones "Tabletop Photography"

February 17, 2022: David T. Chapman "Storm Chaser - Superstorms Of Ontario"

February 28, 2022: Monthly Competition #6

The Art Of Seeing

What you will learn:

- Why is it so hard to "see" all the details in real time? We will look at the science behind why humans struggle with details.
- How to take great photographs without paying attention to RULES.
- The importance of FAILURE to improving as a photographer.
- Joe's TOP 18 TIPS for improving your ability to "SEE".
- ... and much more!

DIGITAL COMPETITION

WWW.NIAGARAFALLSCAMERACLUB.ORG

Cover Image By Scott Simons

BF	RONZE	ENTRIES	HONOUR	SCORE
	Susan Dayboll	8	8	128
	Kelly Herbert	8	8	124
	Molly Clarkson	8	7	117
	Linette Mori	8	7	106
	Michael Todd	4	4	61
GOLD		ENTRIES	HONOUR	SCORE
	Paula Chiasson	8	7	127
	Richard Grant	8	8	127
	Virginia MacDonald	8	7	126
	Ruth Wanless	8	6	123
	Terry Rotella	8	6	121
	Michelle Stranges	8	6	121
	Dave Robinson	8	7	120
	Ron Wing	8	6	120
	Linda Casement	6	5	96
	Ron Planche	6	6	96
	Joni Carpenter	4	3	63
	Curtis Capuano	4	4	63
	Doug Banas	2	0	22
DIAMOND		ENTRIES	HONOUR	SCORE
	Scott Simons	8	8	142
	Karen Fulham	8	7	131
	Larry Mathewson	8	5	121
	Ela Masse	8	4	118
	Chris Empey	8	4	117
	Virginia Stranaghan	8	3	113
	Pearl Bacso	6	5	97
	Nora Mathewson	6	4	91
	Donna Brok	4	4	66
	Laura Cardwell	3	2	44

MONOCHROME COMPETITION

WWW.NIAGARAFALLSCAMERACLUB.ORG

Cover Image By Scott Simons

BRUNZE	ENTRIES	HONOUR	SCORE
Susan Dayboll	8	7	123
Kelly Herbert	4	4	62
Michael Todd	4	4	59
SILVER	ENTRIES	HONOUR	SCORE
Ron Wing	8	8	125
Michelle Stranges	8	8	120
Paula Chiasson	8	6	115
Richard Grant	8	5	105
Molly Clarkson	4		40
GOLD	ENTRIES	HONOUR	SCORE
Scott Simons	8	8	132
Virginia MacDonald	8	7	129
Dave Robinson	8	7	128
Ela Masse	8	7	123
Linda Casement	6	5	97
Ruth Wanless	4	3	61
DIAMOND	ENTRIES	HONOUR	SCORE
Chris Empey	8	5	122
Virginia Stranaghan	8	5	120
Nora Mathewson	8	4	116
Larry Mathewson	8	4	115
Ron Planche	6	4	81
Laura Cardwell	1	0	12





Arpana Raturi

Hello Everyone,

I came to Niagara Falls in 2010 and fell in love with the city instantly. Not only with The Falls but also the Trees, the Lakes, the Trails and the people. I had my hands full with 2 little kids and 4 pets so never really got a chance to explore and see the beauty. Now, I am looking forward to learning more, capturing the beauty and pursuing my passion.







